#### Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.2

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ENTITY CONVERSION** 

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Acrotech Biopharma LLC		06/02/2022	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Acrotech Biopharma Inc.	
Street Address:	279 Princeton Hightstown Road	
City:	East Windsor	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	08520	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87983952	ACROTECH BIOPHARMA
Serial Number:	88165625	KHAPZORY
Serial Number:	88869571	SPECIALTY THERAPY ACCESS RESOURCES
Serial Number:	86140026	BELEODAQ
Serial Number:	86508057	EVOMELA
Serial Number:	78881722	FOLOTYN
Serial Number:	78243740	MARQIBO
Serial Number:	77813881	FOLOTYN (PRALATREXATE INJECTION)
Serial Number:	77813878	
Serial Number:	77472163	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 3142562549

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3142562550

Email: trademarks@tuckerellis.com

**Correspondent Name:** Sandra J. Wunderlich Address Line 1: 100 South 4th St.

Address Line 2: Suite 600

**REEL: 007789 FRAME: 0693** 

**TRADEMARK** 

900708985

Address Line 4: St. Lo	ouis, MISSOURI 63102
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	18269-00005
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sandra J. Wunderlich
SIGNATURE:	/Sandra J. Wunderlich/
DATE SIGNED:	07/25/2022

#### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=ACROTECH BIOPHARMA LLC - DE SOS Amendment Docs - Certs of Conversion and Incorporation#page1.tif

source=ACROTECH BIOPHARMA LLC - DE SOS Amendment Docs - Certs of Conversion and Incorporation#page2.tif

source=ACROTECH BIOPHARMA LLC - DE SOS Amendment Docs - Certs of Conversion and Incorporation#page3.tif

source=ACROTECH BIOPHARMA LLC - DE SOS Amendment Docs - Certs of Conversion and Incorporation#page4.tif



## Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY UNDER THE NAME OF "ACROTECH BIOPHARMA

LLC" TO A DELAWARE CORPORATION, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ACROTECH

BIOPHARMA LLC" TO "ACROTECH BIOPHARMA INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE

ON THE SECOND DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2022, AT 10:48 O'CLOCK A.M.

6695654 8100V SR# 20222596951

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 203593649 Date: 06-03-22

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO A CORPORATION PURSUANT TO SECTION 265 OF THE DELAWARE GENERAL CORPORATION LAW

1.)	The jurisdiction where the Limited Liability Company first formed is Delaware
2.)	The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is <u>Delaware</u> .
3.)	The date the Limited Liability Company first formed is January 5, 2018.
•	The name of the Limited Liability Company immediately prior to filing this  Certificate is Acrotech Biopharma LLC .
5.)	The name of the Corporation as set forth in the Certificate of Incorporation is  Acrotech Biopharma Inc.
of t	WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned being duly authorized to sign on behalf the converting Limited Liability Company have executed this Certificate on the day of May, A.D. 2022
	Acrotech Biopharma
	By:  Ashish Anvekar Departs operator Aprilip Anveka  By:  Departs operator and Department of the Control of the
	Name: Ashish Anvekar
	Print or Type
	Title: President
	Print or Type

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 10:48 AM 06/02/2022
FILED 10:48 AM 06/02/2022
SR 20222596951 - File Number 6695654



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND
CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF "ACROTECH
BIOPHARMA INC." FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SECOND DAY OF
JUNE, A.D. 2022, AT 10:48 O'CLOCK A.M.

6695654 8100V SR# 20222596951

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

JAMES IN BUSINES, SECURIARY OF SERVE

Authentication: 203593649

Date: 06-03-22

### STATE of DELAWARE CERTIFICATE of INCORPORATION A STOCK CORPORATION

• First: The name of this Corporation is Acrotech Biopharma Inc.
• Second: Its registered office in the State of Delaware is to be located at  251 Little Falls Drive Street, in the City of Wilmington  County of New Castle Zip Code 19808.
The registered agent in charge thereof is Corporation Service Company
<b>Third:</b> The purpose of the corporation is to engage in any lawful act or activity for which corporations may be organized under the General Corporation Law of Delaware.
• Fourth: The amount of the total stock of this corporation is authorized to issue is  100,000,000 shares (number of authorized shares) with a par value of  \$0.01 per share.
• Fifth: The name and mailing address of the incorporator are as follows:  Name Aurobindo Pharma USA, Inc.
Mailing Address 279 Princeton-Hightstown Road
East Windsor, NJ Zip Code 08520
• I, The Undersigned, for the purpose of forming a corporation under the laws of the State of Delaware, do make, file and record this Certificate, and do certify that the facts herein stated are true, and I have accordingly hereunto set my hand this

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 10:48 AM 06/02/2022
FILED 10:48 AM 06/02/2022
SR 20222596951 - File Number 6695654

**RECORDED: 07/25/2022**